505371489 03/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5418281

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2019	01/01/2019		
CONVEYING PARTY D	٨٣٨				
		Nome		Execution Date	
		Name	name		
MARKEM TAG, INC.				12/17/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	MARKEM-IMAJE CORPORATION				
Street Address:	150 CONGRESS STREET				
City:	KEENE				
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE				
Postal Code:	03431				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6		6791592			
Patent Number: 7		67194			
Patent Number: 6		6829000			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
, the second sec		877)769-7945	,		
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will k			
		(858) 678-5070			
		si@fr.com			
-		WILLIAM E. HUNTER	LLIAM E. HUNTER		
Address Line 1: FIS		SH & RICHARDSON P.C.			
Address Line 2: P.O.E		P.O.BOX 1022	.BOX 1022		
Address Line 4:	I	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554	440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		06155-0001001	06155-0001001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NANCY GRANT	NANCY GRANT		
SIGNATURE:		/Nancy Grant/	/Nancy Grant/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/12/2019	03/12/2019		
Total Attachments: 5					
-		n Tag (NH Merger Acknowledgen	· · •		
source=Articles of Merger	- Marker	n Tag (NH Merger Acknowledgen	nent)#page2.tif		

source=Articles of Merger - Markem Tag (NH Merger Acknowledgement)#page3.tif source=Articles of Merger - Markem Tag (NH Merger Acknowledgement)#page4.tif source=Articles of Merger - Markem Tag (NH Merger Acknowledgement)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048579 FRAME: 0434



State of New Hampshire Department of State



12/18/2018 11:55:15 AM

The Research Connection Inc. of New Hampshire 1 Old Loudon Road Concord, NH, 03301, USA

Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your filing. It acknowledges this office's receipt and successful filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the phone number or email address below. Please reference your Business ID Number when contacting our office.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Sincerely, Corporation Division

Business ID:**11784** Filing No: **4224027**

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MARKEM TAG, INC.

INTO

MARKEM-IMAJE CORPORATION

The Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire hereby certifies that a Merger of **MARKEM TAG, INC.**, a(n) **Delaware Profit Corporation** into **MARKEM-IMAJE CORPORATION**, a(n) **New Hampshire Profit Corporation** has been received in this office to be effective 1/1/2019 12:01:00 AM.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger of **MARKEM TAG, INC.** into **MARKEM-IMAJE CORPORATION,** and attaches hereto a copy of said Merger. Business ID: **11784**



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 17th day of December A.D. 2018.

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Filed Date Filed : 12/17/2018 04:30:00 PM Effective Date : 01/01/2019 12:01:00 AM Filing # : 4224027 Pages : 3 Business ID : 11784 William M. Gardner Secretary of State State of New Hampshire

RSA 293-A:11.06

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

MARKEM TAG, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

MARKEM-IMAJE CORPORATION (a New Hampshire corporation)

* * * * * * * *

Pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations adopt the following articles of merger:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME	STATE OF INCORPORATION
Markem Tag, Inc.	Delaware
Markem-Imaje Corporation	New Hampshire

SECOND: That a plan of merger has been duly approved by the shareholders of Markem-Imaje Corporation in accordance with the requirements of Section 293-A of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act and the articles of incorporation of Markem-Imaje Corporation, and by the shareholders of Markem Tag, Inc. in accordance with the requirements of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the certificate of incorporation of Markem Tag, Inc.

THIRD: That the participation of Markem-Imaje Corporation in the merger has been duly authorized as required by the laws of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Markem-Imaje Corporation, a New Hampshire corporation.

FIFTH: That the articles of incorporation of Markem-Imaje Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended in accordance with applicable law.

PATENT REEL: 048579 FRAME: 0437

SIXTH: That a copy of the plan of merger will be made available to any shareholder entitled to vote on the merger upon the request of such shareholder to the president or secretary of the surviving corporation in the merger.

SEVENTH: That the merger shall be effective as of January 1, 2019 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

PATENT REEL: 048579 FRAME: 0438

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

MARKEM TAG, INC., a Delaware corporation By President

MARKEM-IMAJE CORPORATION, a New Hampspire corporation. By: nt Vanderpoel Vine President

Signature Page to Agreement and Plan of Merger

RECORDED: 03/12/2019